vehicles, and may include the incidental supply of gasoline or oil or other fuel for vehicular propulsion. 

301.24 GOLF COURSE. An area of one hundred (100) or more contiguous acres containing a full-

sized golf links, at least eighteen (18) holes in length totaling a minimum of five thousand four hundred 

(5,400) yards from tees to greens, together with such necessary and usual accessory uses as a club house, 

caretakers’ dwellings, dining and refreshment facilities and other such uses provided that the operation 

of such facilities is incidental and subordinate to the operation of the golf course.

[...]

accessory buildings to be constructed thereon to conform to the requirements of this ordinance, 

including but not by way of limitation, front yard, rear yard, side yards, maximum lot coverage, and 

off-street parking and driveway requirements, provided that no lot shall be less than forty thousand 

five hundred (40,500) square feet in area, except as provided herein for cluster residential 

developments. Each single-family residential lot in a permitted cluster residential development shall 

contain at least twenty thousand (20,000) square feet, except as hereinafter provided (See Section

[...]

accessory buildings to be constructed thereon to conform to the requirements of this ordinance, 

including but not by way of limitation, front yard, rear yard, side yards, maximum lot coverage, and 

off-street parking and driveway requirements, provided, however, that no lot shall contain less than 

fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet 

603.3-7 Lot Width: each lot shall be at least 100 feet in width. 

603.4 USES PERMITTED UPON APPLICATION TO THE PLANNING BOARD AS 

CONDITION USE, SUBJECT TO ARTICLE 7. 

603.4-1 Public Utilities. 

603.4-2 Schools. 

603.4-3 Hospitals, philanthropic or eleemosynary uses.

[...]

accessory buildings to be constructed thereon to conform to the requirements of this ordinance, 

including but not by way of limitation, front yard, rear yard, side yards, maximum lot coverage, and 

off-street parking and driveway requirements, provided, however, that no lot shall contain less than 

twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) square feet 

603A.3-7 Lot Width: Same as Section 603.3-7. 

603A.4 USES PERMITTED UPON APPLICATION TO THE PLANNING BOARD AS 

CONDITIONAL USE, SUBJECT TO ARTICLE 7. SAME AS SECTION 603.4. 

604. HD RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT. 

This Zone District recognizes the need for lots for housing on smaller lots and recognizes that prior to the